CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA
UTILITY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

CITY FILE No: 15-11035

ACCOUNT No: 43.4000.12262.538.036301

TRANSFER FROM ACC.:

CONTRACTOR/ ADDRESS:

Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.

12054 NW 98th Ave Hialeah Gardens, Fl 33018

STATEMENT OF CHANGE

PROJECT: North Lake Tidal Control Structures

CONTRACT DATE: January 22, 2016
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $662,812.50

Page: 1 of 1

Date: 04/25/16

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ARTICLE 10 AND ARTICLE 11 OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS IN THE ABOVE REFERENCE
CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS OR DEFLECTIONS TO THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND

SPECIFICATIONS:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE INCREASE DECREASE
AMENDMENT
1. Furnish and Install Tidal Control Structure CS-59
a. Structure CS-59 $66,660.16
b. 84" RCP (32 LF @ $390.00) $12,480.00
c. 84" Flap Gate $29,455.00
d. Superpave asphaltic concrete (2 TN @ $275.00) $550.00
e. Base material (20 SY @ $37.50) $750.00
f. Stabilized subgrade (20 SY @ $16.00) $320.00
g. Type F curb & gutter (30 LF @ $31.00) $930.00
h. Sod (200 SY @ $6.25) $1,250.00
i. Stone bedding (60 TN @ $22.00) $1,320.00
2. Perform exploratory excavations, Plug 96" pipe outside structure #38
a. Maintenance of traffic $715.00
b. Plug & seal 96" pipe (4 CY @ $7,177.00) $28,708.00
c. Stabilized subgrade (56 SY @ $16.00) $896.00
d. Base material (30 SY @ $27.00) $810.00
e. Superpave asphaltic concrete (6 TN @ $275.00) $1,650.00
f. Type F curb & gutter (40 LF @ $31.00) $1,240.00
3. Contingency $28,700.00
Contractor shall abide by the terms and conditions of the Joint Participation Agreement
(JPA) between the City and FDOT for these services, including but not limited to the
indemnifying the parties as more specifically set forth in Paragraph 23 of the JPA and
adhering to the employee verification requirement set forth in Paragraph 24. The JPA is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
This amendment includes any amounts for charges in the sequence of work, time
extensions, delays, disruptions, re-scheduling, extended overhead, acceleration and/or
impact cost.
TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTRACT PRICE $176,434.16 $0.00
CONTRACT PRICE/TIME PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT: $662,812.50 180 DAYS
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE/TIME: $176,434.16 60 DAYS
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE/TIME INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT.
NEW DATE: September 26, 2016 $839,246.66 240 DAYS

APPROVAL BY ECSD

| have examined the above changes. They are necessary to satisfactorily complete the Contract.The price changes are reasonable
and | recommend that the changes be made.

RECOMMENDED BY: DATE:
ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR

| agree that the above changes in said Contract, in accordance with the Specifications for the price changes shown, are satisfactory.

BY: SIGNED: DATE:
SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.
APPROVAL BY CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

The above changes are hereby approved. The contractor is authorized to proceed with these changes and the change shown
in the contract price is authorized

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY for the use

and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only: APPROVED AS TO FINANCE

CITY ATTORNEY FINANCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR

THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA ATTEST:

BY: MAYOR CITY CLERK



